
2012 Fat Salmon Results 
July 21,2012 

This year’s Fat Salmon was contested at two distances, 3 miles and 1 mile, each with a wetsuit and no-

wetsuit division. Overall results and results by age group are listed for each race, Use the links below to 

navigate to the results you want to see. 

One Mile No Wetsuit Overall One Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group 
Three Mile No Wetsuit Overall Three Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group 
One Mile Wetsuit Overall One Mile Wetsuit by Age Group 
Three Mile Wetsuit Overall Three Mile Wetsuit by Age Group 

 

1 Mile No Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

1 Madeline Klobuchar 26 Seattle, WA 30 F 0:28:14 

2 Susan Wetstone 38 Seattle, WA 50 F 0:29:51 

3 Miles Lippold 28 Seattle, WA 34 M 0:30:15 

4 Steve Polucha 30 Kirkland, WA 44 M 0:30:32 

5 Ronald Jacobs 60 Everett, WA 26 M 0:31:09 

6 Tim Floyd 39 Magnolia, TX 15 M 0:31:14 

7 Eric Brushaber 40 Renton, WA 3 M 0:31:19 

8 Wendy Vandesompele 46 Vashon, WA 48 F 0:32:33 

9 Mary Lippold 56 Seattle, WA 33 F 0:33:18 

10 Raymond Endres 43 Seattle, WA 12 M 0:33:25 

11 Elizabeth Lucco 45 Bellevue, WA 35 F 0:34:12 

12 Dawn Jaeger 56 Bothell, WA 27 F 0:35:12 

13 Philip Derango 47 El Cajon, CA 11 M 0:36:20 

14 Steven Peterson 65 Poulsbo, WA 43 M 0:36:35 

15 Jamie Whitney 47 Seabeck, WA 51 F 0:36:46 

16 Jane Cardoso 30 Kirkland, WA 4 F 0:37:50 

17 Ellie Humphries 29 Seattle, WA 23 F 0:37:53 

18 William Raynolds 55 Lynnwood, WA 45 M 0:38:37 

19 Llewellyn Hart 40 Everett, WA 19 M 0:39:26 

20 Tim Essington 43 Seattle, WA 14 M 0:40:11 

21 Angela Manning 34 Bothell, WA 37 F 0:40:33 

22 Clydia Cuykendall 63 Olympia, WA 9 F 0:42:20 

23 Robin Hall 57 Seattle, WA 17 F 0:42:22 

24 Jack Schwaegler 49 Seattle, WA 54 M 0:43:10 

25 Megan Holt 41 Tacoma, WA 22 F 0:43:44 

26 Ron Hansen 63 Mount Vernon, WA 18 M 0:44:07 

27 Judy Williams 64 Normandy Park, WA 52 F 0:44:33 

28 Katie Kolan 29 Olympia, WA 31 F 0:45:50 

29 Mica Marquez 31 Olympia, WA 38 F 0:46:03 

30 Jason Isley 40 Mountlake Terrace, WA 25 M 0:46:23 

31 Sarah Safranek 53 Seattle, WA 55 F 0:47:03 

32 Gabrielle Carini 19 Medford, OR 6 F 0:47:23 



2012 Fat Salmon Results 
July 21,2012 

1 Mile No Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

33 Siobhan Costello 42 Seattle, WA 8 F 0:49:30 

34 Kathy Ireland 38 Langley, WA 24 F 0:49:42 

35 Jeanne Ensign 65 Seattle, WA 13 F 0:50:05 

36 Todd Mitchell 53 Seattle, WA 41 M 0:50:50 

37 Gibson Mann 59 Freeland, WA 53 M 0:51:35 

38 Michael Martens 43 Olympia, WA 39 M 0:52:48 

39 Tesa Johnson 53 Fox Island, WA 28 F 0:53:18 

40 Jessica Mintz 36 Seattle, WA 40 F 0:54:56 

41 Bill Rigby 43 Seattle, WA 46 M 0:55:47 

42 Ellen Larson 53 Kent, WA 32 F 0:57:11 

43 Adhiraj Somani 21 Seattle, WA 56 M 0:58:29 

44 Kathy Morris 57 Tumwater, WA 42 F 1:00:07 

45 Andrea Malott 67 Seattle, WA 36 F 1:03:42 

 

  



2012 Fat Salmon Results 
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1 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group    
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # 

F18-24 1 Gabrielle Carini Medford, OR 19 6 

F25-29 1 Madeline Klobuchar Seattle, WA 26 30 

2 Ellie Humphries Seattle, WA 29 23 

3 Katie Kolan Olympia, WA 29 31 

F30-34 1 Jane Cardoso Kirkland, WA 30 4 

2 Angela Manning Bothell, WA 34 37 

3 Mica Marquez Olympia, WA 31 38 

F35-39 1 Susan Wetstone Seattle, WA 38 50 

2 Kathy Ireland Langley, WA 38 24 

3 Jessica Mintz Seattle, WA 36 40 

F40-44 1 Megan Holt Tacoma, WA 41 22 

2 Siobhan Costello Seattle, WA 42 8 

F45-49 1 Wendy Vandesompele Vashon, WA 46 48 

2 Elizabeth Lucco Bellevue, WA 45 35 

3 Jamie Whitney Seabeck, WA 47 51 

F50-54 1 Sarah Safranek Seattle, WA 53 55 

2 Tesa Johnson Fox Island, WA 53 28 

3 Ellen Larson Kent, WA 53 32 

F55-59 1 Mary Lippold Seattle, WA 56 33 

2 Dawn Jaeger Bothell, WA 56 27 

3 Robin Hall Seattle, WA 57 17 

4 Kathy Morris Tumwater, WA 57 42 

F60-64 1 Clydia Cuykendall Olympia, WA 63 9 

2 Judy Williams Normandy Park, WA 64 52 

F65-69 1 Jeanne Ensign Seattle, WA 65 13 

2 Andrea Malott Seattle, WA 67 36 

M18-24 1 Adhiraj Somani Seattle, WA 21 56 

M25-29 1 Miles Lippold Seattle, WA 28 34 

M30-34 1 Steve Polucha Kirkland, WA 30 44 

M35-39 1 Tim Floyd Magnolia, TX 39 15 

M40-44 1 Eric Brushaber Renton, WA 40 3 

2 Raymond Endres Seattle, WA 43 12 

3 Llewellyn Hart Everett, WA 40 19 

4 Tim Essington Seattle, WA 43 14 

5 Jason Isley 
Mountlake Terrace, 
WA 40 25 

6 Michael Martens Olympia, WA 43 39 

7 Bill Rigby Seattle, WA 43 46 
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1 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group    
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # 

M45-49 1 Philip Derango El Cajon, CA 47 11 

2 Jack Schwaegler Seattle, WA 49 54 

M50-54 1 Todd Mitchell Seattle, WA 53 41 

M55-59 1 William Raynolds Lynnwood, WA 55 45 

2 Gibson Mann Freeland, WA 59 53 

M60-64 1 Ronald Jacobs Everett, WA 60 26 

2 Ron Hansen Mount Vernon, WA 63 18 

M65-69 1 Steven Peterson Poulsbo, WA 65 43 
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July 21,2012 

3 Mile No Wetsuit Overall     

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

1 Ian Wheeler 20 Yakima, WA 456 M 1:12:08 

2 Ethan Saulnier 42 Somerville, MA 463 M 1:14:40 

3 Kirk Nelson 42 Seattle, WA 436 M 1:17:04 

4 David Kays 44 Redmond, WA 427 M 1:17:21 

5 Rod Craig 51 North Vancouver, BC 416 M 1:19:47 

6 Alan Bell 62 Redmond, WA 403 M 1:20:33 

7 Stephen June 31 Seattle, WA 426 M 1:21:20 

8 Brook Brayman 35 Seattle, WA 408 M 1:21:36 

9 Johnny Van Velthuyzen 33 Kirkland, WA 452 M 1:22:07 

10 Elizabeth Mancuso 26 Boston, MA 430 F 1:23:20 

11 Doug Portelance 54 Redmond, WA 438 M 1:24:08 

12 Robert Brannan 35 Boston, MA 407 M 1:24:12 

13 Ed Davis 49 Pullman, WA 417 M 1:24:15 

14 Brian Wisniewski 34 Seattle, WA 458 M 1:24:57 

15 Daniel Smith 49 Auburn, WA 445 M 1:27:47 

16 Gregory Wolfe 27 Seattle, WA 465 M 1:27:55 

17 Craig Scrivner 46 Ellensburg, WA 442 M 1:28:51 

18 Gia Kolack 35 Mesa, AZ 428 F 1:32:19 

19 Mackenzie Marrs 19 Des Moines, WA 431 F 1:34:31 

20 James Devere 40 Richland, WA 418 M 1:34:53 

21 Richard Tate 32 Silverdale, WA 449 M 1:35:03 

22 Andy Miller 58 Kennewick, WA 435 M 1:35:33 

23 Vanessa Ruedebusch 33 Seattle, WA 440 F 1:36:20 

24 Sheri Sawyer 48 Olympia, WA 441 F 1:36:32 

25 Amanda Winans 29 Seattle, WA 462 F 1:38:19 

26 Brenda Tomtan-Brayman 39 Seattle, WA 451 F 1:38:27 

27 George Gonzalez 41 Seattle, WA 420 M 1:38:50 

28 Patrick Carlisle 26 Tacoma, WA 412 M 1:39:14 

29 Valerie Hagopian 50 Long Beach, CA 422 F 1:39:20 

30 Jenell Outerson 44 Lake Tapps, WA 464 F 1:40:06 

31 Daniel Tomko 35 Bellevue, WA 450 M 1:42:15 

32 Mike Grimm 43 Seattle, WA 421 M 1:42:20 

33 Sean Rody 45 Seattle, WA 439 M 1:42:42 

34 Brian Carlton 62 Bothell, WA 413 M 1:42:52 

35 Jessie Hickel 53 Auburn, WA 424 F 1:44:20 

36 Adam Shapiro 47 Seattle, WA 443 M 1:44:25 

37 Eric Sullivan 37 Colorado Springs, CO 447 M 1:44:55 

38 Allison Hartinger 22 Pullman, WA 423 F 1:45:02 

39 Heather Arvidson 33 Seattle, WA 401 F 1:46:29 

40 Hector Martinez Iii 26 Seattle, WA 432 M 1:46:45 
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3 Mile No Wetsuit Overall     

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

41 Mary Christopher 37 Portland, OR 460 F 1:47:44 

42 Adele Botha 32 Seattle, WA 406 F 1:48:24 

43 Karen Warrick 41 Seattle, WA 453 F 1:51:29 

44 Scott Matthews 50 Auburn, WA 433 M 1:51:59 

45 Kari Vander Stoep 39 Seattle, WA 461 F 1:54:07 

46 Stacey Camp 32 Seattle, WA 411 F 1:58:27 

47 Rosalind Beckwith 27 Seattle, WA 402 F 1:58:42 

48 John Burge 61 Seattle, WA 409 M 1:59:43 

49 Suzanne Dods 52 San Rafael, CA 419 F 2:00:53 

50 Nicolaas Wilkens 46 Seattle, WA 457 M 2:00:57 

51 Rita Belserene 61 Bainbridge Island, WA 404 F 2:02:29 

52 Amanda Jones 33 Seattle, WA 425 F 2:02:57 
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3 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F18-24 1 Mackenzie Marrs Des Moines, WA 19 431 1:34:31 

2 Allison Hartinger Pullman, WA 22 423 1:45:02 

F25-29 1 Elizabeth Mancuso Boston, MA 26 430 1:23:20 

2 Amanda Winans Seattle, WA 29 462 1:38:19 

3 Rosalind Beckwith Seattle, WA 27 402 1:58:42 

F30-34 1 Vanessa Ruedebusch Seattle, WA 33 440 1:36:20 

2 Heather Arvidson Seattle, WA 33 401 1:46:29 

3 Adele Botha Seattle, WA 32 406 1:48:24 

4 Stacey Camp Seattle, WA 32 411 1:58:27 

5 Amanda Jones Seattle, WA 33 425 2:02:57 

F35-39 1 Gia Kolack Mesa, AZ 35 428 1:32:19 

2 Brenda Tomtan-Brayman Seattle, WA 39 451 1:38:27 

3 Mary Christopher Portland, OR 37 460 1:47:44 

4 Kari Vander Stoep Seattle, WA 39 461 1:54:07 

F40-44 1 Jenell Outerson Lake Tapps, WA 44 464 1:40:06 

2 Karen Warrick Seattle, WA 41 453 1:51:29 

F45-49 1 Sheri Sawyer Olympia, WA 48 441 1:36:32 

F50-54 1 Valerie Hagopian Long Beach, CA 50 422 1:39:20 

2 Jessie Hickel Auburn, WA 53 424 1:44:20 

3 Suzanne Dods San Rafael, CA 52 419 2:00:53 

F60-64 1 Rita Belserene Bainbridge Island, WA 61 404 2:02:29 

M18-24 1 Ian Wheeler Yakima, WA 20 456 1:12:08 

M25-29 1 Gregory Wolfe Seattle, WA 27 465 1:27:55 

2 Patrick Carlisle Tacoma, WA 26 412 1:39:14 

3 Hector Martinez Iii Seattle, WA 26 432 1:46:45 

M30-34 1 Stephen June Seattle, WA 31 426 1:21:20 

2 Johnny Van Velthuyzen Kirkland, WA 33 452 1:22:07 

3 Brian Wisniewski Seattle, WA 34 458 1:24:57 

4 Richard Tate Silverdale, WA 32 449 1:35:03 

M35-39 1 Brook Brayman Seattle, WA 35 408 1:21:36 

2 Robert Brannan Boston, MA 35 407 1:24:12 

3 Daniel Tomko Bellevue, WA 35 450 1:42:15 

4 Eric Sullivan Colorado Springs, CO 37 447 1:44:55 

M40-44 1 Ethan Saulnier Somerville, MA 42 463 1:14:40 

2 Kirk Nelson Seattle, WA 42 436 1:17:04 

3 David Kays Redmond, WA 44 427 1:17:21 

4 James Devere Richland, WA 40 418 1:34:53 

5 George Gonzalez Seattle, WA 41 420 1:38:50 

6 Mike Grimm Seattle, WA 43 421 1:42:20 
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July 21,2012 

3 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

M45-49 1 Ed Davis Pullman, WA 49 417 1:24:15 

2 Daniel Smith Auburn, WA 49 445 1:27:47 

3 Craig Scrivner Ellensburg, WA 46 442 1:28:51 

4 Sean Rody Seattle, WA 45 439 1:42:42 

5 Adam Shapiro Seattle, WA 47 443 1:44:25 

6 Nicolaas Wilkens Seattle, WA 46 457 2:00:57 

M50-54 1 Rod Craig North Vancouver, BC 51 416 1:19:47 

2 Doug Portelance Redmond, WA 54 438 1:24:08 

3 Scott Matthews Auburn, WA 50 433 1:51:59 

M55-59 1 Andy Miller Kennewick, WA 58 435 1:35:33 

M60-64 1 Alan Bell Redmond, WA 62 403 1:20:33 

2 Brian Carlton Bothell, WA 62 413 1:42:52 

3 John Burge Seattle, WA 61 409 1:59:43 
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1 Mile Wetsuit Overall     

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
1 David Thomson 52 Seattle, WA 321 M 0:25:27 

2 Jacquelyn Foley 30 Issaquah, WA 229 F 0:26:44 

3 Mark Urquhart 37 Seattle, WA 327 M 0:26:47 

4 James Littlefield 52 Seattle, WA 265 M 0:28:09 

5 Allison Demeritt 36 Seattle, WA 346 F 0:29:41 

6 Rachel Horak 34 Seattle, WA 345 F 0:31:00 

7 Brian Collins 30 Snohomish, WA 220 M 0:31:13 

8 Kristi Ascani 39 Seattle, WA 202 F 0:31:15 

9 Kimberly Pancoast 28 Kirkland, WA 288 F 0:31:35 

10 Susan Tanabe 40 Seattle, WA 347 F 0:31:47 

11 Dietrich Schmitt 42 Olympia, WA 302 M 0:32:02 

12 Jill Beermann 40 Bainbridge Island, WA 206 F 0:32:05 

13 Richard Adcock 57 Reno, NV 201 M 0:32:27 

14 Jason Nadal 38 Seattle, WA 348 M 0:32:32 

15 Jason Ridle 38 Sequim, WA 291 M 0:32:37 

16 Julie Ness 38 Seattle, WA 284 F 0:32:52 

17 Lauren Lochner 33 Shoreline, WA 266 F 0:32:56 

18 Bill Baerg 43 Fircrest, WA 203 M 0:33:00 

19 Shawn Brown 39 Olympia, WA 213 M 0:33:15 

20 Chris Tanimoto 25 Seattle, WA 318 M 0:33:28 

21 Diane Brown 39 Mill Creek, WA 212 F 0:33:40 

22 Mariana Cannon 49 Mill Creek, WA 216 F 0:33:47 

23 Cliff Starman 44 Boise, ID 313 M 0:34:24 

24 Lianne Birk 30 Seattle, WA 207 F 0:34:36 

25 Monte Prentice 46 Bainbridge Island, WA 290 M 0:35:02 

26 John Keller 56 Sequim, WA 255 M 0:35:36 

27 Stephane Major 45 Bellevue, WA 269 M 0:35:49 

28 David Margrave 41 Bellevue, WA 271 M 0:35:59 

29 Martha Wiltamuth 43 Seattle, WA 340 F 0:36:00 

30 Susan Pappalardo 46 Kirkland, WA 289 F 0:36:06 

31 David Landers 39 Seattle, WA 263 M 0:36:24 

32 Brenda Carter 44 Redmond, WA 217 F 0:36:39 

33 Zoe Krumm 39 Seattle, WA 261 F 0:36:49 

34 Victoria Boivin 34 Seattle, WA 210 F 0:37:14 

35 Nicholas Kerr 40 Seattle, WA 258 M 0:37:21 

36 Jennifer Mulrean 39 Seattle, WA 281 F 0:37:22 

37 Mark Emerson 42 Bainbridge Island, WA 227 M 0:37:31 

38 Chuck Cathey 59 Seattle, WA 218 M 0:37:44 

39 Saul Stenbak 38 Seattle, WA 315 M 0:38:11 

40 Diana Holman 40 Burien, WA 244 F 0:38:20 

41 Francesca Leonetti 43 Seattle, WA 264 F 0:38:22 

42 Traci Goodwin 55 Seattle, WA 236 F 0:38:22 

43 Julie Uyeda 41 Bellevue, WA 329 F 0:38:27 

44 Peggy Kent 59 Mercer Island, WA 257 F 0:38:27 

45 Beth Hykes 40 Mercer Island, WA 249 F 0:38:29 

46 Paul Boivin 39 Seattle, WA 209 M 0:38:30 

47 John Skok 45 Englewood, CO 309 M 0:38:40 
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1 Mile Wetsuit Overall     

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
48 Karen Buttram 55 Seattle, WA 215 F 0:38:50 

49 Keith Uywkawa 51 Bainbridge Island, WA 330 M 0:39:05 

50 Stephen Thomas 46 Seattle, WA 320 M 0:39:45 

51 Ken Tolar 63 Redlands, CA 322 M 0:40:01 

52 Anne Wessells 38 Seattle, WA 337 F 0:40:12 

53 Lisa Kniginyzky 56 Bainbridge Island, WA 259 F 0:40:28 

54 Diedra Roesijadi 31 Seattle, WA 294 F 0:40:49 

55 Kathy Starman 43 Boise, ID 314 F 0:40:53 

56 Charlene Hails 42 Seattle, WA 237 F 0:41:03 

57 Lisa Drechsler 51 Edmonds, WA 225 F 0:41:14 

58 Alicia Cole 35 Seattle, WA 219 F 0:41:16 

59 Brian McCleary 48 Langley, WA 273 M 0:41:22 

60 Patricia Nakamura 42 Seattle, WA 282 F 0:41:25 

61 Christine Baguley 65 East Wenatchee, WA 204 F 0:42:07 

62 Kathleen Sheehan 54 Kirkland, WA 306 F 0:42:26 

63 Doug Uyeda 44 Bellevue, WA 328 M 0:42:27 

64 Jeb Towne 30 Seattle, WA 324 M 0:42:31 

65 Joellen Hanly 60 Auburn, WA 238 F 0:42:35 

66 Alex Frink 41 Seattle, WA 231 M 0:42:39 

67 Sheri Somers 60 Bainbridge Island, WA 312 F 0:42:47 

68 Andrea Tousignant 47 Seattle, WA 323 F 0:42:51 

69 Megan Scudder 45 Langley, WA 305 F 0:42:56 

70 Sarah Dods 40 Seattle, WA 224 F 0:43:09 

71 Anna Daniel 57 Seattle, WA 222 F 0:43:19 

72 Michael McKeon 45 Shoreline, WA 275 M 0:43:28 

73 Kim Lowe 42 Kirkland, WA 268 F 0:43:36 

74 Lola Jacobsen 51 Bellevue, WA 344 F 0:43:41 

75 Howie Ruddell 39 Port Angeles, WA 297 M 0:43:45 

76 Dawnmarie Duarte 44 Silverdale, WA 226 F 0:43:55 

77 Bridget Zaro 41 Bainbridge Island, WA 341 F 0:43:57 

78 Sarah Gire 41 Seattle, WA 235 F 0:43:58 

79 Aimee Viles 42 Seattle, WA 331 F 0:44:10 

80 Alice Brownstein 41 Seattle, WA 214 F 0:44:13 

81 Julie Jacobson 40 Seattle, WA 252 F 0:44:46 

82 Julie Hayes 53 Bothell, WA 342 F 0:44:52 

83 Janette Hatcher 44 Bremerton, WA 240 F 0:44:56 

84 Debbie Sylvester 58 Seattle, WA 317 F 0:45:00 

85 Carolyn Hewitt 59 Seattle, WA 343 F 0:45:07 

86 Marina Savalli 46 Shoreline, WA 301 F 0:45:26 

87 Maura Sullivan 43 Bellevue, WA 316 F 0:45:59 

88 Carolyn Hutter 40 Seattle, WA 248 F 0:46:26 

89 Deirdre Collins 51 Shoreline, WA 221 F 0:46:29 

90 Christina Isacson 49 Seattle, WA 250 F 0:46:32 

91 Clare Morris 50 Seattle, WA 280 F 0:46:36 

92 Brian Tesson 34 Seattle, WA 319 M 0:46:51 

93 Sue Williams-Judge 53 Seattle, WA 339 F 0:46:56 

94 Kathy Hebard 40 Bremerton, WA 241 F 0:47:05 
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1 Mile Wetsuit Overall     

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
95 Sharan Daniel 54 Seattle, WA 223 F 0:47:20 

96 Jenny Ott 40 Seattle, WA 287 F 0:47:31 

97 Christabel Fowler 35 Bellevue, WA 230 F 0:47:36 

98 Mary Blythe 51 Olympia, WA 208 F 0:48:36 

99 Mark Kougl 45 Bremerton, WA 260 M 0:48:47 

100 Linda Warren 54 Bainbridge Island, WA 336 F 0:48:54 

101 Julie Shryock 65 Rolling Bay, WA 307 F 0:49:52 

102 Judy Rose 51 Bellevue, WA 296 F 0:50:03 

103 Bridget Hiedemann 46 Mercer Island, WA 242 F 0:50:36 

104 Amy Harris 45 Seattle, WA 239 F 0:52:57 

105 Matt Miller 38 Seattle, WA 278 M 0:53:22 

106 Robyn Nelson 56 Silverdale, WA 283 F 0:55:39 

107 Sandra Hijikata 58 Seattle, WA 243 F 0:56:16 

108 Dave Moore 42 Sammamish, WA 279 M 0:56:57 

109 Kathryn McGonigle 55 Seattle, WA 274 F 0:59:12 

110 Beth Garrison 40 Woodinville, WA 233 F 1:01:08 

111 Julia Robinson 64 Seattle, WA 293 F 1:01:08 

112 Kari Howry 46 Mukilteo, WA 246 F 1:01:34 

113 Rebecca Keever 49 Issaquah, WA 254 F 1:02:47 

114 Richard Schrade 51 Mcdonough, GA 303 M 1:04:15 

115 Denise Geroux 48 Seattle, WA 234 F 1:12:02 

116 Unmesh Wankhede 41 Seattle, WA 335 M 1:21:14 
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1 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F25-29 1 Kimberly Pancoast Kirkland, WA 28 288 0:31:35 

F30-34 1 Jacquelyn Foley Issaquah, WA 30 229 0:26:44 

2 Rachel Horak Seattle, WA 34 345 0:31:00 

3 Lauren Lochner Shoreline, WA 33 266 0:32:56 

4 Lianne Birk Seattle, WA 30 207 0:34:36 

5 Victoria Boivin Seattle, WA 34 210 0:37:14 

6 Diedra Roesijadi Seattle, WA 31 294 0:40:49 

F35-39 1 Allison Demeritt Seattle, WA 36 346 0:29:41 

2 Kristi Ascani Seattle, WA 39 202 0:31:15 

3 Julie Ness Seattle, WA 38 284 0:32:52 

4 Diane Brown Mill Creek, WA 39 212 0:33:40 

5 Zoe Krumm Seattle, WA 39 261 0:36:49 

6 Jennifer Mulrean Seattle, WA 39 281 0:37:22 

7 Anne Wessells Seattle, WA 38 337 0:40:12 

8 Alicia Cole Seattle, WA 35 219 0:41:16 

9 Christabel Fowler Bellevue, WA 35 230 0:47:36 

F40-44 1 Susan Tanabe Seattle, WA 40 347 0:31:47 

2 Jill Beermann Bainbridge Island, WA 40 206 0:32:05 

3 Martha Wiltamuth Seattle, WA 43 340 0:36:00 

4 Brenda Carter Redmond, WA 44 217 0:36:39 

5 Diana Holman Burien, WA 40 244 0:38:20 

6 Francesca Leonetti Seattle, WA 43 264 0:38:22 

7 Julie Uyeda Bellevue, WA 41 329 0:38:27 

8 Beth Hykes Mercer Island, WA 40 249 0:38:29 

9 Kathy Starman Boise, ID 43 314 0:40:53 

10 Charlene Hails Seattle, WA 42 237 0:41:03 

11 Patricia Nakamura Seattle, WA 42 282 0:41:25 

12 Sarah Dods Seattle, WA 40 224 0:43:09 

13 Kim Lowe Kirkland, WA 42 268 0:43:36 

14 Dawnmarie Duarte Silverdale, WA 44 226 0:43:55 

15 Bridget Zaro Bainbridge Island, WA 41 341 0:43:57 

16 Sarah Gire Seattle, WA 41 235 0:43:58 

17 Aimee Viles Seattle, WA 42 331 0:44:10 

18 Alice Brownstein Seattle, WA 41 214 0:44:13 

19 Julie Jacobson Seattle, WA 40 252 0:44:46 

20 Janette Hatcher Bremerton, WA 44 240 0:44:56 

21 Maura Sullivan Bellevue, WA 43 316 0:45:59 

22 Carolyn Hutter Seattle, WA 40 248 0:46:26 

23 Kathy Hebard Bremerton, WA 40 241 0:47:05 

24 Jenny Ott Seattle, WA 40 287 0:47:31 

25 Beth Garrison Woodinville, WA 40 233 1:01:08 

F45-49 1 Mariana Cannon Mill Creek, WA 49 216 0:33:47 

2 Susan Pappalardo Kirkland, WA 46 289 0:36:06 

3 Andrea Tousignant Seattle, WA 47 323 0:42:51 

4 Megan Scudder Langley, WA 45 305 0:42:56 

5 Marina Savalli Shoreline, WA 46 301 0:45:26 
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July 21,2012 

1 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F45-49 6 Christina Isacson Seattle, WA 49 250 0:46:32 

7 Bridget Hiedemann Mercer Island, WA 46 242 0:50:36 

8 Amy Harris Seattle, WA 45 239 0:52:57 

9 Kari Howry Mukilteo, WA 46 246 1:01:34 

10 Rebecca Keever Issaquah, WA 49 254 1:02:47 

11 Denise Geroux Seattle, WA 48 234 1:12:02 

F50-54 1 Lisa Drechsler Edmonds, WA 51 225 0:41:14 

2 Kathleen Sheehan Kirkland, WA 54 306 0:42:26 

3 Lola Jacobsen Bellevue, WA 51 344 0:43:41 

4 Julie Hayes Bothell, WA 53 342 0:44:52 

5 Deirdre Collins Shoreline, WA 51 221 0:46:29 

6 Clare Morris Seattle, WA 50 280 0:46:36 

7 Sue Williams-Judge Seattle, WA 53 339 0:46:56 

8 Sharan Daniel Seattle, WA 54 223 0:47:20 

9 Mary Blythe Olympia, WA 51 208 0:48:36 

10 Linda Warren Bainbridge Island, WA 54 336 0:48:54 

11 Judy Rose Bellevue, WA 51 296 0:50:03 

F55-59 1 Traci Goodwin Seattle, WA 55 236 0:38:22 

2 Peggy Kent Mercer Island, WA 59 257 0:38:27 

3 Karen Buttram Seattle, WA 55 215 0:38:50 

4 Lisa Kniginyzky Bainbridge Island, WA 56 259 0:40:28 

5 Anna Daniel Seattle, WA 57 222 0:43:19 

6 Debbie Sylvester Seattle, WA 58 317 0:45:00 

7 Carolyn Hewitt Seattle, WA 59 343 0:45:07 

8 Robyn Nelson Silverdale, WA 56 283 0:55:39 

9 Sandra Hijikata Seattle, WA 58 243 0:56:16 

10 Kathryn McGonigle Seattle, WA 55 274 0:59:12 

F60-64 1 Joellen Hanly Auburn, WA 60 238 0:42:35 

2 Sheri Somers Bainbridge Island, WA 60 312 0:42:47 

3 Julia Robinson Seattle, WA 64 293 1:01:08 

F65-69 1 Christine Baguley East Wenatchee, WA 65 204 0:42:07 

2 Julie Shryock Rolling Bay, WA 65 307 0:49:52 

M25-29 1 Chris Tanimoto Seattle, WA 25 318 0:33:28 

M30-34 1 Brian Collins Snohomish, WA 30 220 0:31:13 

2 Jeb Towne Seattle, WA 30 324 0:42:31 

3 Brian Tesson Seattle, WA 34 319 0:46:51 

M35-39 1 Mark Urquhart Seattle, WA 37 327 0:26:47 

2 Jason Nadal Seattle, WA 38 348 0:32:32 

3 Jason Ridle Sequim, WA 38 291 0:32:37 

4 Shawn Brown Olympia, WA 39 213 0:33:15 

5 David Landers Seattle, WA 39 263 0:36:24 

6 Saul Stenbak Seattle, WA 38 315 0:38:11 

7 Paul Boivin Seattle, WA 39 209 0:38:30 

8 Howie Ruddell Port Angeles, WA 39 297 0:43:45 

9 Matt Miller Seattle, WA 38 278 0:53:22 
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1 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

M40-44 1 Dietrich Schmitt Olympia, WA 42 302 0:32:02 

2 Bill Baerg Fircrest, WA 43 203 0:33:00 

3 Cliff Starman Boise, ID 44 313 0:34:24 

4 David Margrave Bellevue, WA 41 271 0:35:59 

M40-44 5 Nicholas Kerr Seattle, WA 40 258 0:37:21 

6 Mark Emerson Bainbridge Island, WA 42 227 0:37:31 

7 Doug Uyeda Bellevue, WA 44 328 0:42:27 

8 Alex Frink Seattle, WA 41 231 0:42:39 

9 Dave Moore Sammamish, WA 42 279 0:56:57 

10 Unmesh Wankhede Seattle, WA 41 335 1:21:14 

M45-49 1 Monte Prentice Bainbridge Island, WA 46 290 0:35:02 

2 Stephane Major Bellevue, WA 45 269 0:35:49 

3 John Skok Englewood, CO 45 309 0:38:40 

4 Stephen Thomas Seattle, WA 46 320 0:39:45 

5 Brian McCleary Langley, WA 48 273 0:41:22 

6 Michael McKeon Shoreline, WA 45 275 0:43:28 

7 Mark Kougl Bremerton, WA 45 260 0:48:47 

M50-54 1 David Thomson Seattle, WA 52 321 0:25:27 

2 James Littlefield Seattle, WA 52 265 0:28:09 

3 Keith Uywkawa Bainbridge Island, WA 51 330 0:39:05 

4 Richard Schrade Mcdonough, GA 51 303 1:04:15 

M55-59 1 Richard Adcock Reno, NV 57 201 0:32:27 

2 John Keller Sequim, WA 56 255 0:35:36 

3 Chuck Cathey Seattle, WA 59 218 0:37:44 

M60-64 1 Ken Tolar Redlands, CA 63 322 0:40:01 

 

  



2012 Fat Salmon Results 
July 21,2012 

3 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
1 Melissa Chamberlin 31 Kirkland, WA 754 F 1:15:50 

2 Eric Dybdahl 52 Seattle, WA 632 M 1:16:59 

3 Annie Warner 32 Nine Mile Falls, WA 744 F 1:17:17 

4 Kainoa Pauole-Roth 46 Seattle, WA 705 F 1:19:12 

5 Richard Seibert 48 Silverdale, WA 717 M 1:19:22 

6 Lisa O'Brien 50 Kirkland, WA 700 F 1:20:12 

7 Wade Praeger 50 Kirkland, WA 709 M 1:21:03 

8 William Penn 60 Olympia, WA 706 M 1:21:05 

9 Michelle McRae 36 Redmond, WA 688 F 1:21:06 

10 Trip Switzer 47 Seattle, WA 733 M 1:21:13 

11 Bob Schlemmer 52 Seattle, WA 715 M 1:21:54 

12 Laurie Cyr 43 Seattle, WA 629 F 1:22:06 

13 Russell Berrett 42 Sammamish, WA 608 M 1:22:42 

14 Gary Oliver 54 Bellevue, WA 703 M 1:22:49 

15 Sean Fahey 26 Shoreline, WA 636 M 1:23:00 

16 Matt Woare 37 Seattle, WA 750 M 1:23:04 

17 Rick Sivertson 44 Bothell, WA 723 M 1:24:28 

18 Neal Freeland 42 Seattle, WA 644 M 1:25:05 

19 Stephen Freeborn 0 Federal Way, WA 643 M 1:25:08 

20 Patti Quartararo 41 Everett, WA 712 F 1:25:47 

21 Michael Pipta 47 Seattle, WA 708 M 1:26:06 

22 Geraldine Vander Haegen 45 Olympia, WA 738 F 1:26:22 

23 Michael Klein 46 Seattle, WA 673 M 1:27:07 

24 Lyset Cadena 30 Seattle, WA 619 F 1:27:23 

25 Michael Jones 52 Seattle, WA 668 M 1:27:34 

26 Heather Bales 33 Seattle, WA 605 F 1:27:52 

27 Teresa Nelson 35 Seattle, WA 696 F 1:28:40 

28 Patty Swedberg 47 Kent, WA 732 F 1:28:45 

29 Orlando Boleda 57 Bainbridge Island, WA 612 M 1:29:06 

30 Jose Collas 47 Seattle, WA 626 M 1:29:10 

31 Alan Florsheim 45 Issaquah, WA 641 M 1:29:25 

32 Daryl Bodlorick 50 Bremerton, WA 755 M 1:30:00 

33 Charles Bolduc 44 Vancouver, BC 611 M 1:30:10 

34 Shannon Casey 34 Auburn, WA 622 F 1:30:13 

35 Kim Beckman 25 Seattle, WA 606 F 1:30:22 

36 Susan Marrs 46 Des Moines, WA 684 F 1:31:12 

37 Trevor Johnson 31 Seattle, WA 667 M 1:31:33 

38 Stephen Lahaie 49 Poulsbo, WA 679 M 1:32:11 

39 Mark Bickford 53 Bainbridge Island, WA 609 M 1:33:03 

40 Tricia Elmer 52 Seattle, WA 634 F 1:33:10 

41 Janet Kelly 31 Seattle, WA 669 F 1:33:26 

42 Tatyana Mishel 48 Mercer Island, WA 691 F 1:33:29 

43 Tom Schulz 41 Olympia, WA 716 M 1:33:30 

44 Steve Sussex 56 Mercer Island, WA 731 M 1:33:46 

45 Jim Kohnke 50 Bremerton, WA 676 M 1:34:23 

46 Howard Jess 60 Mercer Island, WA 665 M 1:34:44 

47 Nancy Kleint 24 Seattle, WA 674 F 1:35:43 



2012 Fat Salmon Results 
July 21,2012 

3 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
48 Richard Hardesty 58 Bellevue, WA 650 M 1:35:54 

49 James Seidensticker 41 Seattle, WA 719 M 1:37:02 

50 Nancy Price 55 Medina, WA 710 F 1:37:07 

51 Tom Kerfonta 63 Woodinville, WA 671 M 1:38:06 

52 Jack Timmons 52 Seattle, WA 735 M 1:38:18 

53 Ryan Whitehead 36 Seattle, WA 748 M 1:38:46 

54 Ryan Chapman 31 Bremerton, WA 623 M 1:38:59 

55 Tom Brogan 53 Seattle, WA 614 M 1:39:10 

56 Jan Acuff 57 Seattle, WA 601 F 1:39:13 

57 Marc Lacrampe 50 Mercer Island, WA 678 M 1:39:23 

58 Chris Severns 50 Issaquah, WA 720 M 1:39:24 

59 Alison Viemeister 46 Janesville, WI 742 F 1:39:27 

60 Rob Liddell 55 Seattle, WA 681 M 1:39:39 

61 Bridget Sipher 39 Olympia, WA 722 F 1:39:56 

62 Matt Finster 0 Seattle, WA 640 M 1:40:18 

63 Lisa Herzinger 37 Langley, WA 656 F 1:40:51 

64 Sonja Peterson 42 Shoreline, WA 707 F 1:41:51 

65 Mark Webb 36 Seattle, WA 745 M 1:41:57 

66 Mo Heck 44 Woodinville, WA 655 F 1:42:04 

67 Gregg Goolsby 55 Mercer Island, WA 648 M 1:42:05 

68 Jeff Sortor 48 Lake Tapps, WA 726 M 1:43:05 

69 Gary Kelsberg 57 Seattle, WA 670 M 1:43:36 

70 Jill Frank 36 Seattle, WA 642 F 1:44:06 

71 Melissa Manning 49 Seattle, WA 683 F 1:44:59 

72 Ryan Botkins 36 Seattle, WA 613 M 1:45:04 

73 Julie Huebner 40 Bremerton, WA 662 F 1:45:33 

74 Liza Vonrosenstiel 57 Flagstaff, AZ 743 F 1:45:40 

75 Michelle Ohlson 30 Kirkland, WA 701 F 1:47:03 

76 Marni Zimmerman 50 Freeland, WA 753 F 1:47:15 

77 Karen Wolf 56 Seattle, WA 751 F 1:47:48 

78 Eric Kraus 47 Seattle, WA 677 M 1:47:50 

79 Dan Gipe 52 Portland, OR 646 M 1:47:53 

80 Kathleen Brooks 28 Seattle, WA 616 F 1:47:58 

81 Andrea Gousen 30 Seattle, WA 649 F 1:48:05 

82 Larry Munn 57 Vancouver, BC 692 M 1:48:34 

83 Bri Leahy 29 Lynnwood, WA 680 F 1:48:51 

84 Gato Vargas 30 Seattle, WA 740 M 1:48:55 

85 Wendy Bell 42 Seattle, WA 607 F 1:49:18 

86 Fred Miner 39 Issaquah, WA 690 M 1:49:47 

87 Kennard Goodman 58 Bainbridge Island, WA 647 M 1:50:27 

88 Heather Burger 50 Bainbridge Island, WA 618 F 1:51:42 

89 Kevin McCarty 55 Seattle, WA 686 M 1:52:31 

90 Caroline Brown 55 Seattle, WA 617 F 1:52:38 

91 Catherine Johnson 35 Seattle, WA 666 F 1:52:40 

92 Katie Uberti 25 Shoreline, WA 737 F 1:52:59 

93 Donnie North 46 Lake Forest Park, WA 699 F 1:53:33 

94 Mary Prieve 43 Lake Forest Park, WA 711 F 1:53:35 



2012 Fat Salmon Results 
July 21,2012 

3 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
95 Andy Hill 47 Issaquah, WA 657 M 1:54:17 

96 Jen White 46 Bainbridge Island, WA 747 F 1:55:58 

97 Chuck Horton 51 Sammamish, WA 661 M 1:57:29 

98 Timmion Nichols 43 Seattle, WA 698 F 1:57:31 

99 Kris Hilliard 44 Mercer Island, WA 658 F 1:57:35 

100 Dan Smith 47 Woodinville, WA 724 M 1:58:23 

101 Brian Dillon 37 Issaquah, WA 631 M 1:58:35 

102 Laura Baldwin 43 Seattle, WA 604 F 1:58:35 

103 Rana Vargas-Lyon 32 Seattle, WA 741 F 2:00:02 

104 Amanda Murphy 40 Clinton, WA 693 F 2:00:08 

105 Amy Seidensticker 40 Seattle, WA 718 F 2:00:41 

106 Shirley Dijulio 61 Seattle, WA 630 F 2:01:11 

107 Kate Brooks 35 Seattle, WA 615 F 2:02:22 

108 Eric Lubert 32 Kent, WA 682 M 2:02:31 

109 Jeff Jacobsen 68 Clinton, WA 663 M 2:02:38 

110 Niki Sherey 31 Seattle, WA 721 F 2:02:53 

111 Nicholas Murphy 44 Clinton, WA 695 M 2:03:08 

112 Heather Clarke 41 Kirkland, WA 625 F 2:04:46 

113 Joseph Murphy 55 Henderson, NV 694 M 2:05:02 

114 Constance Standish 45 Seattle, WA 729 F 2:05:34 

115 Tom Camp 37 Seattle, WA 621 M 2:05:35 

116 Joey Compton 31 Lynnwood, WA 627 M 2:06:30 

117 Paul Stahlke 0 Lake Stevens, WA 728 M 2:07:17 

118 Merrick McGinnis 42 Renton, WA 687 M 2:08:03 

119 Blake Cahill 41 Sammamish, WA 620 M 2:08:55 

 

  



2012 Fat Salmon Results 
July 21,2012 

3 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F18-24 1 Nancy Kleint Seattle, WA 24 674 1:35:43 

F25-29 1 Kim Beckman Seattle, WA 25 606 1:30:22 

2 Kathleen Brooks Seattle, WA 28 616 1:47:58 

3 Bri Leahy Lynnwood, WA 29 680 1:48:51 

4 Katie Uberti Shoreline, WA 25 737 1:52:59 

F30-34 1 Melissa Chamberlin Kirkland, WA 31 754 1:15:50 

2 Annie Warner Nine Mile Falls, WA 32 744 1:17:17 

3 Lyset Cadena Seattle, WA 30 619 1:27:23 

4 Heather Bales Seattle, WA 33 605 1:27:52 

5 Shannon Casey Auburn, WA 34 622 1:30:13 

6 Janet Kelly Seattle, WA 31 669 1:33:26 

7 Michelle Ohlson Kirkland, WA 30 701 1:47:03 

8 Andrea Gousen Seattle, WA 30 649 1:48:05 

9 Rana Vargas-Lyon Seattle, WA 32 741 2:00:02 

10 Niki Sherey Seattle, WA 31 721 2:02:53 

F35-39 1 Michelle McRae Redmond, WA 36 688 1:21:06 

2 Teresa Nelson Seattle, WA 35 696 1:28:40 

3 Bridget Sipher Olympia, WA 39 722 1:39:56 

4 Lisa Herzinger Langley, WA 37 656 1:40:51 

5 Jill Frank Seattle, WA 36 642 1:44:06 

6 Catherine Johnson Seattle, WA 35 666 1:52:40 

7 Kate Brooks Seattle, WA 35 615 2:02:22 

F40-44 1 Laurie Cyr Seattle, WA 43 629 1:22:06 

2 Patti Quartararo Everett, WA 41 712 1:25:47 

3 Sonja Peterson Shoreline, WA 42 707 1:41:51 

4 Mo Heck Woodinville, WA 44 655 1:42:04 

5 Julie Huebner Bremerton, WA 40 662 1:45:33 

6 Wendy Bell Seattle, WA 42 607 1:49:18 

7 Mary Prieve Lake Forest Park, WA 43 711 1:53:35 

8 Timmion Nichols Seattle, WA 43 698 1:57:31 

9 Kris Hilliard Mercer Island, WA 44 658 1:57:35 

10 Laura Baldwin Seattle, WA 43 604 1:58:35 

11 Amanda Murphy Clinton, WA 40 693 2:00:08 

12 Amy Seidensticker Seattle, WA 40 718 2:00:41 

13 Heather Clarke Kirkland, WA 41 625 2:04:46 

F45-49 1 Kainoa Pauole-Roth Seattle, WA 46 705 1:19:12 

2 
Geraldine Vander 
Haegen Olympia, WA 45 738 1:26:22 

3 Patty Swedberg Kent, WA 47 732 1:28:45 



2012 Fat Salmon Results 
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3 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F45-49 4 Susan Marrs Des Moines, WA 46 684 1:31:12 

5 Tatyana Mishel Mercer Island, WA 48 691 1:33:29 

6 Alison Viemeister Janesville, WI 46 742 1:39:27 

7 Melissa Manning Seattle, WA 49 683 1:44:59 

8 Donnie North Lake Forest Park, WA 46 699 1:53:33 

9 Jen White Bainbridge Island, WA 46 747 1:55:58 

10 Constance Standish Seattle, WA 45 729 2:05:34 

F50-54 1 Lisa O'Brien Kirkland, WA 50 700 1:20:12 

2 Tricia Elmer Seattle, WA 52 634 1:33:10 

3 Marni Zimmerman Freeland, WA 50 753 1:47:15 

4 Heather Burger Bainbridge Island, WA 50 618 1:51:42 

F55-59 1 Nancy Price Medina, WA 55 710 1:37:07 

2 Jan Acuff Seattle, WA 57 601 1:39:13 

3 Liza Vonrosenstiel Flagstaff, AZ 57 743 1:45:40 

4 Karen Wolf Seattle, WA 56 751 1:47:48 

5 Caroline Brown Seattle, WA 55 617 1:52:38 

F60-64 1 Shirley Dijulio Seattle, WA 61 630 2:01:11 

M25-29 1 Sean Fahey Shoreline, WA 26 636 1:23:00 

M30-34 1 Trevor Johnson Seattle, WA 31 667 1:31:33 

2 Ryan Chapman Bremerton, WA 31 623 1:38:59 

3 Gato Vargas Seattle, WA 30 740 1:48:55 

4 Eric Lubert Kent, WA 32 682 2:02:31 

5 Joey Compton Lynnwood, WA 31 627 2:06:30 

M35-39 1 Matt Woare Seattle, WA 37 750 1:23:04 

2 Ryan Whitehead Seattle, WA 36 748 1:38:46 

3 Mark Webb Seattle, WA 36 745 1:41:57 

4 Ryan Botkins Seattle, WA 36 613 1:45:04 

5 Fred Miner Issaquah, WA 39 690 1:49:47 

6 Brian Dillon Issaquah, WA 37 631 1:58:35 

7 Tom Camp Seattle, WA 37 621 2:05:35 

M40-44 1 Russell Berrett Sammamish, WA 42 608 1:22:42 

2 Rick Sivertson Bothell, WA 44 723 1:24:28 

3 Neal Freeland Seattle, WA 42 644 1:25:05 

4 Charles Bolduc Vancouver, BC 44 611 1:30:10 

5 Tom Schulz Olympia, WA 41 716 1:33:30 

6 James Seidensticker Seattle, WA 41 719 1:37:02 

7 Nicholas Murphy Clinton, WA 44 695 2:03:08 

8 Merrick McGinnis Renton, WA 42 687 2:08:03 

9 Blake Cahill Sammamish, WA 41 620 2:08:55 
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3 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

M45-49 1 Richard Seibert Silverdale, WA 48 717 1:19:22 

2 Trip Switzer Seattle, WA 47 733 1:21:13 

3 Michael Pipta Seattle, WA 47 708 1:26:06 

4 Michael Klein Seattle, WA 46 673 1:27:07 

5 Jose Collas Seattle, WA 47 626 1:29:10 

6 Alan Florsheim Issaquah, WA 45 641 1:29:25 

7 Stephen Lahaie Poulsbo, WA 49 679 1:32:11 

8 Jeff Sortor Lake Tapps, WA 48 726 1:43:05 

9 Eric Kraus Seattle, WA 47 677 1:47:50 

10 Andy Hill Issaquah, WA 47 657 1:54:17 

11 Dan Smith Woodinville, WA 47 724 1:58:23 

M50-54 1 Eric Dybdahl Seattle, WA 52 632 1:16:59 

2 Wade Praeger Kirkland, WA 50 709 1:21:03 

3 Bob Schlemmer Seattle, WA 52 715 1:21:54 

4 Gary Oliver Bellevue, WA 54 703 1:22:49 

5 Michael Jones Seattle, WA 52 668 1:27:34 

6 Daryl Bodlorick Bremerton, WA 50 755 1:30:00 

7 Mark Bickford Bainbridge Island, WA 53 609 1:33:03 

8 Jim Kohnke Bremerton, WA 50 676 1:34:23 

9 Jack Timmons Seattle, WA 52 735 1:38:18 

10 Tom Brogan Seattle, WA 53 614 1:39:10 

11 Marc Lacrampe Mercer Island, WA 50 678 1:39:23 

12 Chris Severns Issaquah, WA 50 720 1:39:24 

13 Dan Gipe Portland, OR 52 646 1:47:53 

14 Chuck Horton Sammamish, WA 51 661 1:57:29 

M55-59 1 Orlando Boleda Bainbridge Island, WA 57 612 1:29:06 

2 Steve Sussex Mercer Island, WA 56 731 1:33:46 

3 Richard Hardesty Bellevue, WA 58 650 1:35:54 

4 Rob Liddell Seattle, WA 55 681 1:39:39 

5 Gregg Goolsby Mercer Island, WA 55 648 1:42:05 

6 Gary Kelsberg Seattle, WA 57 670 1:43:36 

7 Larry Munn Vancouver, BC 57 692 1:48:34 

8 Kennard Goodman Bainbridge Island, WA 58 647 1:50:27 

9 Kevin McCarty Seattle, WA 55 686 1:52:31 

10 Joseph Murphy Henderson, NV 55 694 2:05:02 

M60-64 1 William Penn Olympia, WA 60 706 1:21:05 

2 Howard Jess Mercer Island, WA 60 665 1:34:44 

3 Tom Kerfonta Woodinville, WA 63 671 1:38:06 

M65-69 1 Jeff Jacobsen Clinton, WA 68 663 2:02:38 
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3 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

#N/A #N/A Stephen Freeborn Federal Way, WA 0 643 1:25:08 

#N/A Matt Finster Seattle, WA 0 640 1:40:18 

#N/A Paul Stahlke Lake Stevens, WA 0 728 2:07:17 

 


